South Australian Ice Skating Association Inc.

SA Skate 2017

Saturday 22" & Sunday 23" July 2017
at IceArenA, Thebarton

Official Practice & Competition Schedule

Version Final 1

Official Practice involves a group warm-up period and one run through of your program to your music. The other skaters in your group remain practicing on the
ice while your music plays, but you have right of way. The music is played in the same order as the draw. Synchro teams must move away from rink-side as
soon as their practice is over.

Official Practice Saturday Morning

7.00am
7.28am
7.50am
8.06am
8.21am

Advanced Novice, Junior, Senior SP
Adult FS

Synchro Basic Novice

Synchro Adult

FINISH

Official Practice Sunday Morning

6.00am
6.35am
7.07am
7.31am
7.565am
8.13am

Advanced Novice, Junior, Senior FS
Intermediate, Basic Novice B FS
Elementary FS

Basic Novice A, Preliminary FS
Synchro Mixed Age

FINISH

The times listed in the Competition are the start of warm-up group and are approximate only - Please be ready early - The event will run ahead
of time if possible - The referee may call an ice resurface at any time - Be aware that times may be subject to change due to other circumstances
outside our control

Saturday

COMPETITION

8:00am
9:00am
9:28am
9:50am
10:25am
10:40am

10:55am
11:22am
11:49am
12:05pm
12:18pm

Register

Advanced Novice Ladies (1), Junior Ladies (3) SP

Advanced Novice Men (1), Junior Men (1), Senior Men (1) SP

Adult Bronze (1), Adult Silver (3), Adult Gold (1), Adult Master (1) FS
Synchro Basic Novice (1), Synchro Adult Basic (1)

Aussie Skate Novice and Intermediate (6)

Aussie Skate Free Skate 1 Ladies (7)

Aussie Skate Free Skate 1 & 2 Men and Free Skate 2 Ladies (7)
Aussie Skate Free Skate 3 and 4 (4)

Aussie Skate Pairs (3)

Presentations (skaters remain in costume for photos)

Presentations will be held on ice if sufficient time (otherwise they will be
held off ice)

Sunday

COMPETITION

8:00am
9:00am
9:34am
10:05am
11:02am
11:41am
12:21pm
12;30pm

Register

Advanced Novice and Junior Ladies FS (4)

Advanced Novice, Junior and Senior Men FS (3)
Intermediate FS and Basic Novice B FS Ladies & Men (8)
Basic Novice A and Preliminary FS (8)

Elementary FS (8)

Synchro Mixed Age FS (1)

Presentations off ice (skaters remain in costume for
photos)




